THE SECTION OF THE SE

06/03/2003 BTON1

01 FC:8021



19 14 1 14 16 ac 16	02463043	}	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		T U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MA NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN1	S ONLY		0.5. Falencand Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the atta	ached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5:3003	1		eiving party(ies)
CHAISTOPHER SHERIDAN	Name No.	RDICO M	ARKET DEVELOPM
	Internal Add	ress 747	THIRD AVE
		New Yo	PRK, N. Y. 10017
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: SAME		
Security Agreement			
Other			
_	City:	S	State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name	(c) & addracc/as	s) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
		(5) & Addiessles	of anather:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,5 59 If this document is being filed together with a new appl		ion date of th	na application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No		ie application is
A. Faterii Application No.(9)	1	7,353	
Additional numbers at			i
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			CO., Proc.
Name: FVELVN M. SOMMER	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Car THON A.T	Enclosed		
Internal Address: 8-25 THIRD AVE	Cl. Authoriza	ad to bo obor	and to deposit account
30 12 FLOOR	Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit account
New YORK N.Y. 10022			
,	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Street Address:			
00000086 6559353 City:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
40.00 Uy			
	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing. 	information is true	and correct	and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	~)	1	and any addened copy
	erlinth. M	() A as as 2	5/20/23
EVELYN M SOMMER	erum W. M	ranor	5/20/0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Sheridan, hereafter referred to as Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which Patent No. 6,559,353 was issued on May 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Nordico Market Development, Inc., herein referred to as Assignee, whose office address is 747 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreement by Assignee to 1) pay to Inventor 10% of all royalties and/or license fees realized by Assignee from the exploitation of said Patent, and 2) the Inventor's right of first refusal to serve as consultant in connection with the process of manufacture of the products claimed in the Patent, at a fee to be agreed on at the time Inventor elects to exercise his right of first refusal and 3) in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, by these presents do, sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Patent and invention disclosed therein, in the United States for the Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold by me had the assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20 day of May, 2003, at

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

State of New York County of Rockland

Before me personally appeared said Christopher Sheridan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of May, 2003.

Seal

Notary Public Jeanine L. Fusco

JLANNINE L. FUSCO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01FU6070774

QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MA 111, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0409